

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2021 Non-Personal Records

Disclosures are listed in order of the date the request was received by IADT. Please note that, for privacy reasons, identifying information such as the name of the requester is not included in the Disclosure Log. Also, details relating to FOI requests for personal information are not listed

FOI Reference	Date Request Received	Requestor Category	Description of Request	Decision	Date of Response
FOI 133	28/04/2021	Former Staff	Information relating to credit card expenses incurred during specific dates by the President of IADT.	Granted	26/05/2021
FOI 134	06/05/2021	Business/Interest Group	Seeking the date of advertising and the number of applicants received for all full-time vacancies for the post of lecturer and senior lecturer in marketing within the last 24 months to include a job description and candidate specification documents.	Granted	27/05/2021
FOI 135	11/05/2021	Journalist	All internal correspondence between specific dates regarding a named staff member and media reports on their involvement in anonymous Twitter accounts. To include any concerns raised by IADT staff/students/alumni and any decision by management regarding same.	Part granted and part refused under S 15(1)(a)	09/06/2021
FOI 136	03/06/2021	Journalist	Records of reports following surveys of IADT Dun Laoghaire staff carried out by any external consultants for the college between specific dates. To include any draft reports and final reports submitted to IADT following the 2018 Investors in Diversity survey and any survey carried out in relation to an application to Athena SWAN Charter.	Part granted and part refused. (S30(1)(b); S35(1)(a); and S37(1).	02/07/2021
FOI 137	03/06/2021	Journalist	Records of correspondence between named staff members and a former staff member in relation to use of a college credit card between specific dates.	Granted	02/07/2021
FOI 138	03/06/2021	Journalist	Records of correspondence from the office of then-President in relation to travel to the Cannes Film Festival between specific dates.	Part granted and part refused S37(1).	02/07/2021

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2021 Non-Personal Records

FOI 139	03/06/2021	Journalist	A record of correspondence between IADT Dun Laoghaire and Screen Ireland regarding travel to the Cannes Film Festival in specific years.	Part granted and part refused S37(1).	02/07/2021
FOI 140	03/06/2021	Journalist	A record of the Standards in Public Office Disclosure of Interest forms for a specific staff member dated between specific dates.	Refused under Section 41(1)(b).	02/07/2021
FOI 141	03/06/2021	Journalist	A record of the Standards in Public Office Disclosure of Interest forms for a specific staff member.	Refused under Section 41(1)(b).	02/07/2021
FOI 142	10/06/2021	Business/Interest Group	Seeking records relating to asylum seekers at IADT between 2016 and 2021 to include numbers accepted on courses, gender and nationality, undergraduate or postgraduate, records relating to scholarships and other financial supports, student counselling and wellbeing or mentoring services available, amount of money allocated to supporting asylum seekers, records of monetary support provided by third parties or government bodies, cost of fees for asylum seekers, any differences in the application process, any exemptions available, supports provided after their studies, number of asylum seekers to entered the workforce after their students, and records relating to IADT becoming a member of the University of Sanctuary programme in the future.	Part granted and part refused under S15(1)(a) and Section 37(1).	05/07/2021
FOI 143	09/08/2021	Journalist	Records which show the number of incidents of sexual harassment or abuse that have been reported by students and/or staff at IADT per year since 2018.	Granted	03/09/2021
FOI 144	12/10/2021	Business/Interest Group	Details of the demographics of the makeup of the college students such as Gender split, Age, Home county, No. of student in receipt of a grant, no of students that require accommodation (if available).	Granted	28/10/2021

IADT Dún Laoghaire Freedom of Information Disclosure Log - 2021 Non-Personal Records

FOI 145	21/10/2021	Journalist	Questions as to the number of reports/complaints of sexual assault or harassment received from students and staff from 2015 to 2020. The number of students suspended/expelled and the number of staff suspended/dismissed following an allegation. The number of students and staff asked to sign confidentiality agreements and the amount of money spend settling cases and the amount spent on legal fees for that period of time.	Granted	18/11/2021
FOI 147	01/11/2021	Journalist	Information as to the number of complaints of alleged bullying and/or harassment since the start of 2020 including cases by electronic means, to include figures as to the number of subsequent investigations that were carried out and the outcome of same. Also define the nature of the allegations, whether from staff/student against staff/student. Information also sought re alleged cheating in exams/assessments and the outcome of any investigations.	Granted	25/11/2021
FOI 148	12/11/2021	Business/Interest Group	Seeking the response sent to the HEA by IADT re ensuring that partnerships, grants, funding or similar arrangements between publicly funded HEIs and third parties do not proceed counter to the public interest and the interests of institutions' students and staff, by contributing to the climate and biodiversity crises.	Granted	15/12/2021

The **CATEGORY OF REQUESTER TABLE** is divided into six categories –

1. **Journalist**
2. **Business/Interest Groups**
3. **Oireachtas/Public Representatives,**
4. **Staff**
5. **Client**
6. **Others**

1. Requests shown in the Business/Interest Groups category would include requests for **non-personal records** from: business people, interest groups, solicitors, accountants, trade unions, etc.
2. Requests shown in the Oireachtas/Public Representative category would include requests from Members of the Oireachtas and from elected members of Local Authorities. 3.
3. Requests shown in the Client category would include a request for records which related primarily to services that the requester had received from a public body e.g., Request from a Student to a body in the education sector etc.